SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS
AUSTRALIAN CRIME COMMISSION

Question No. 58

Senator Ludlam asked the following question at the hearing on 19 October 20009:

(a) Has the Commission investigated the potential for criminals to produce counterfeit Tamiflu at a time of pandemic? (b) In relation to the Commission’s report on serious and organised crime and pandemics, does the report specifically address the issue of counterfeit medications being imported into Australia? (c) Can the Committee be provided with a copy of the report, or part/s of the report which can be made publicly available? (d) What date was the report prepared?

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is asfollows:
a) Yes.
b) Yes.

c) Thepublic report is available on the ACC website at
WWW.Crimecommission.gov.au/publications/horizons/ files/horizons 03 pandemic.pdf.

d) Thereport was finalised on 19 November 2008.

